il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 11 to 12, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,207 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,207 unless otherwise specified.

[11 From the following options, which do you think has the greatest influence over laws relating to abortion and
reproductive healthcare?

Inde- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I.epu Female Male Zser 45+ C "0 College African White Latino
Third party ican oflege American
The President of the United 18 24 12 16 18 18 25 15 21 13 22 16 25
States
Members of the U.S. Congress 24 32 20 19 21 27 29 21 22 28 27 24 24

Statewide officials, like the
Governor or Attorney General 24 18 25 31 24 25 18 28 23 27 19 28 16
of your state

State representatives in your

. 23 17 30 25 24 23 17 26 22 25 16 24 24
State Legislature
Don't know 10 9 13 10 13 7 11 10 12 7 16 9 10
Weighted N 1,207 461 316 430 644 563 395 812 777 430 129 862 158

[2] This week, the Arizona Supreme Court upheld an 1864 law that bans nearly all abortions.

How much have you heard, seen, or read about this decision?

eponse Topine Democrac MOSPEPMETE/ | REBUD [y Ve 4 NO o can  white Latino
American

Alot 34 46 28 24 32 36 29 36 32 37 34 34 45

A little 46 39 48 53 47 45 47 46 45 48 47 47 41

Nothing at all 20 15 25 23 22 19 24 19 23 16 19 20 14

Weighted N 1,207 461 316 430 644 563 395 812 777 430 129 862 158
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[3]1 This week, the Arizona Supreme Court upheld an 1864 law that bans nearly all abortions.

This means that all abortions will be banned in Arizona, with exceptions only for when the life of the mother is in danger.
This law makes no exceptions for pregnancy resulting from rape or incest.

Do you approve or disapprove of the court's decision to ban nearly all abortions in Arizona?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Don't know
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

16
14

18

48
4

30

66

-36

1,207

12

70

17

82

-65

461

Independent / Repub-
Third party lican

15 25

12 21

17 26

49 23

7 4

27 46

66 49

-39 -3

316 430

Female

14
13

16

53
5
27

69

-42

644

Male

18
16

21

42
3

34

63

-29
563

Under
45

18
14

15

48
6

32

63

-31
395

45+

15
14

20

48
3

29

68

-39
812

No
College

17
15

19

44
4

32

63

777

College

13
13

16

54
4

26

70

430

Black or
African
American

12
13

25

46
4

25

71

-46
129

White

17
14

18

48
3

31

66

-35
862

Latino

21
14

12

50
3

35

62

=27
158

[4] If elected president, do you think Donald Trump will expand abortion access, restrict abortion access, or keep abortion
access roughly the same? (N=595)

(Split Group A)

Response

Trump will expand abortion

access

Trump will keep abortion
access roughly the same

Trump will restrict abortion

access
Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

10

30

47

12
595

Independent
/ Third party

9 11
11 30
71 41

9 18

231 156

Repub

A Female
lican
12 11
51 25
25 49
12 15
208 317

Male

10

36

45

278

Under
45

16

21

49

14
198

45+ Coll\::ge College
8 12 8
34 29 31
46 44 53
11 14 9
397 384 211

Black or
African
American

12

52

28
63

White

10

33

46

10
425

Latino

11

29

52

82



[5] If Republicans win control of both chambers of Congress, do you think they will expand abortion access, restrict
abortion access, or keep abortion access roughly the same? (N=672)

(Split Group B)
Inde- R b Und N Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ I.epu Female Male Zser 45+ c "0 College African White Latino
Third party fcan otlege American
Republicans in Congress will 1 9 11| 14| 10| 12| 13| 10| 13| 8| 21| 9| 16
expand abortion access
Republicans in Congress will
keep abortion access roughly 29 17 27 42 25 33 25 30 33 21 33 29 20
the same
Republicans in Congress will
. . 51 68 51 33 55 46 53 50 44 63 35 52 58
restrict abortion access
Don't know 9 7 11 11 0 9 9 10 11 7 10 10 7
Weighted N 612 226 165 221 326 286 192 420 394 218 66 436 76

[6] This week, Donald Trump said that legislation related to abortion should be left up to the states.

Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is entirely correct?

Inde-

R Tooli D pendent Repub E le Mal Under 45+ No Coll Zlfask or Whi Lati
esponse opline emocrat / Third lican emale ale 45 5 college ollege A rlclan ite atino
party merican
Trump is being honest. If he is
elected president, he would not 45 12 44 80 41 50 39 48 48 38 25 51 37
sign any national restrictions on
abortion.
Trump is being dishonest. If he is
elected president, he would sign 45 81 41 10 46 44 49 43 41 53 61 41 56
national restrictions on abortion.
Don't know 10 7 15 10 131 6| 12| 9 11 9 15 9 7
Weighted N 1,207 461 316 430 644 563 395 812 777 430 129 862 158

Page 3/5 (RHA69G)



[7]1 Below is a list of statements from those who oppose the Arizona Supreme Court's decision to uphold an 1864 law that
bans nearly all abortions.

For each statement, please indicate how convincing you find it:

— Parents should have the right to decide when they are ready to have a child, not the state, and not politicians. The state
should have no role in determining whether people have access to reproductive health care.

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:ndent ! Rﬁpub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
Very convincing 44 61 42 25 46 40 48 42 43 45 48 42 46
Somewhat convincing 23 20 21 26 21 25 23 22 22 24 25 22 20
Only a little 16 13 6 20 15 17 16 16 16 16 18 15 20
convincing
Not at all convincing 18 6 21 28 18 18 13 20 19 15 9 21 14
MORE CONVINCING
(TOTAL) 67 81 63 51 67 65 71 64 65 69 73 64 66
LESS CONVINCING
(TOTAL) 34 19 37 48 33 35 29 36 35 31 27 36 34
?I/I\l??)E CONVINCING +33 +62 +26 +3  +34 +30 +42 +28 +30 +38 +46 +28 +32
Weighted N 1,207 461 316 430 644 563 395 812 777 430 129 862 158

[8] Below is a list of statements from those who oppose the Arizona Supreme Court's decision to uphold an 1864 law that
bans nearly all abortions.

For each statement, please indicate how convincing you find it:

— When this abortion law was enacted in 1864, rape was legal, women couldn't vote, and the age of consent was 10 years
old. Women should not be subjected to such an archaic, outdated law.

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Ind;pendent ! R?pub- Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third party lican 45 College American
Very convincing 48 62 47 33 51 44 48 48 46 50 40 48 50
Somewhat convincing 23 21 22 27 22 25 24 23 24 22 33 22 21
Only a little 11 9 8 14 10 11 14 9 10 12 15 10 11
convincing
Not at all convincing 18 8 23 26 17 20 14 21 20 16 11 20 17
MORE CONVINCING
(TOTAL) 71 83 69 60 73 69 72 71 70 72 73 70 71
LESS CONVINCING
(TOTAL) 29 17 31 40 27 31 28 30 30 28 26 30 28
mg'I?)E CONVINCING +42 +66 +38 +20 +46 +38 +44 +41 +40 +44 +47 +40 +43
Weighted N 1,207 461 316 430 644 563 395 812 777 430 129 862 158
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[9] Below is a list of statements from those who oppose the Arizona Supreme Court's decision to uphold an 1864 law that
bans nearly all abortions.

For each statement, please indicate how convincing you find it:

— This law is very extreme. It would ban abortions even for people who are pregnant because they were raped or are

victims of incest. It would also criminally charge health care providers simply for providing reproductive health care.

Response

Very convincing
Somewhat convincing

Only a little
convincing

Not at all convincing

MORE CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

LESS CONVINCING
(TOTAL)

MORE CONVINCING
(NET)

Weighted N
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46
26

13

15

72

28

+44

1,207

Topline Democrat

62
21

83

17

+66

461

Independent /
Third party

44
25

13

18

69

31

+38

316

Repub-
lican

30
31

18

20

61

38

+23

430

48
23

12

18

71

30

Female Male

44
29

14

12

73

26

+41 +47

644 563

Under
45

46
29

13

12

75

25

46
24

13

17

70

30

+50 +40

395 812

No
College

44
26

13

16

70

29

+41

777

College

49
25

13

13

74

26

+48

430

Black or
African
American

46
26

13

15

72

28

+44

129

White Latino

46
25

13

15

71

28

+43

862

45
29

16

10

74

26

+48

158



